العلاقات العامة والإعلام PR & Communications



## Bank Aljazira signs an agreement with King Abdullah Economic City

Bank Aljazira and King Abdullah Economic City signed a joint cooperation agreement aimed to provide Sharia Compliant financing solutions to clients who wish to take advantage of either investment or housing opportunities in the neighborhoods of the Economic City, in line with the terms and financing standards approved by the bank.

The agreement was signed by Mr. Naif bin Abdul Karim AlAbdulkarim, CEO of Bank Aljazira, and Mr. Ahmed bin Ibrahim Linjawi, CEO of King Abdullah Economic City

On this occasion, Mr. AlAbdulkarim said: "We are proud to cooperate with King Abdullah Economic City, as one of the most important projects in the Kingdom to benefit from our mortgage products including self and completion of construction, it is expected that our financing solutions, banking services and ease of our procedures will increase demand from a larger segment of customers."

Furthermore, Mr. Linjawi added; "Today we are pleased with our strategic partnership and cooperation with Bank Aljazira to be the accredited bank to finance various investment and residential products in King Abdullah Economic City, as the signing of this agreement comes within the framework of the city's continuous efforts aimed in providing various housing solutions that suit all income levels in various residential neighborhoods, through which they contribute in achieving a quality of life with complete services and basic components within the goals of the Kingdom's 2030 vision.

